The consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 31st December 2008 has been restated to include
the assets and liabilities of Shanghai Feng Mao and Shanghai Feng Qi as if they were within the Group on that date
(see below for the financial impact). The consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31st December 2008
has been restated to include the related cash flows of Shanghai Feng Mao and Shanghai Feng Qi from their respective
date of establishment. The application of the merger accounting on acquisitions of Feng Mao and Feng Qi does not
have any significant effect on the consolidated income statement and consolidated statement of comprehensive
income for the two years ended 31st December 2008 and 31st December 2009.

For the year ended 31st December 2009

Notes to the Financial Statements

78 SHANGHAI INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED / Annual Report 2009

2. Merger Accounting and Restatements (Continued)

The effect of the application of merger accounting on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31st
December 2008 is summarised below:

  Adjustments
  on merger
  accounting
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 (originally stated) (note ii) (restated)

ASSETS
Bank balances and cash 7,220,765 68,362 7,289,127
Other assets 44,427,217 — 44,427,217

 51,647,982 68,362 51,716,344

LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 7,277,356 68,362 7,345,718
Other liabilities 12,489,614 — 12,489,614

 19,766,970 68,362 19,835,332

NET ASSETS 31,881,012 — 31,881,012

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital and reserves 23,401,358 — 23,401,358
Minority interests 8,479,654 — 8,479,654

 31,881,012 — 31,881,012

Notes:

(i) Pursuant to the sale and purchase agreements entered into on 12th August 2009, S.I. Urban Development Holdings Limited, a wholly-owned
subsidiary of the Company, agreed to acquire from Glory Shine Holdings Limited (“Glory Shine”), a wholly-owned subsidiary of SIIC, the 100%
equity interests in Feng Mao and Feng Qi for an aggregate cash consideration of approximately HK$445.7 million (collectively referred to as the
“Acquisition”).

Feng Mao owns two development projects on two pieces of land located at Qingpu District, Shanghai, the People’s Republic of China (the
“PRC”) with a total site area of 511,877 sq.m.. Feng Qi owns a development project on a piece of land also located at Qingpu District, Shanghai,